TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LAURUS MASTER FUND, LTD.		103/31/2005	CORPORATION: CAYMAN ISLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INYX, INC.	
Street Address:	825 THIRD AVENUE	
Internal Address:	40TH FLOOR	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10022	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78314315	PHARMA INYX
Serial Number:	78314321	PHARMA INYX
Serial Number:	78248950	INYX
Serial Number:	78314324	INYX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)238-7343

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

7132204192

Email: theresaevenbly@andrewskurth.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN P. COURTNEY/ANDREWS KURTH LLP

600 TRAVIS SUITE 4200 Address Line 1: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOHN P. COURTNEY

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003062 FRAME: 0326

Phone:

900022686

Signature:	//COURJ-EVENTT//
Date:	04/07/2005
Total Attachments: 3 source=inyx#page1.tif source=inyx#page2.tif source=inyx#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003062 FRAME: 0327

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made as of the 31st day of March, 2005, from Laurus Master Fund, Ltd., a Cayman Islands corporation ("Assignor") to Inyx, Inc. a Nevada corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of (i) the common law trademarks, service marks, and tradenames and (ii) the trademark and/or service mark registrations and/or applications identified on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Marks; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is acquiring from Assignee that portion of the business to which the Trademarks pertain;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign unto Assignee Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant thereto and which is symbolized thereby, and the right to prosecute any applications to register such Marks and to renew any trademark registrations which shall issue from any such applications, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and legal representatives to be used as fully and entirely as said rights would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Marks with the right to sue and collect the same for its own use or for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to transfer all registrations or applications for the Marks to Assignee as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct, in accordance with this instrument of assignment, and to issue to Assignee all registrations which may issue with respect to any applications for a trademark or service mark included in the Trademarks, in accordance with this Trademark and Name Assignment.

Assignor will take, or cause to be taken, all such other and further action as may reasonably be required by Assignee in order to effect the assignment contemplated hereby.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that Assignor will at any time upon request of Assignee, and at its expense, communicate to Assignee any facts relating to the Marks known to Assignor, and that Assignor will testify upon the request of Assignee as to the same in any proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003062 FRAME: 0328

ASSIGNOR

LAURING MASTER FUND, LTD.

By: (Name: Engene Grin
Its: Director

ASSIGNEE

Inyx, Inc.

By: Name:

HOU:2432508.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003062 FRAME: 0329

SCHEDULE A

Marks Serial Nos.

PHARMA INYX and Design US Trademark Application Serial No. 78314315

PHARMA INYX and Design US Trademark Application Serial No. 78314321

INYX US Trademark Application No. 78248950

INYX and Design US Trademark Application No. 78314324

HOU:2432508.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003062 FRAME: 0330

RECORDED: 04/08/2005